The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 357)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Hainan Meilan International Airport Company Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to 28/F, Bank of East Asia Harbour View Centre, 56 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 14 January 2008.

By Order of the Board Hainan Meilan International Airport Company Limited Zhang Cong Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 January 2008

As at the date of this notice, the Board comprises eleven directors, Mr. Zhang Cong, Mr. Dong Zhanbin, Mr. Dong Guiguo, and Mr. Bai Yan as executive directors; Mr. Zhang Han'an, Mr. Joseph Chan, and Mr. Yan Xiang as non-executive directors; and Mr. Xu Bailing, Mr. Xie Zhuang, Mr. Fung Ching Simon and Mr. George F Meng as independent non-executive directors.

* For identification purposes only